#### 502378034 06/10/2013

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Carl Meinherz	05/06/2013
Richard Casty	05/13/2013
Danilo Dorizzi	05/13/2013
Martin Hardegger	05/07/2013
Manfred Norbert Stein	05/07/2013
Clau Lombriser	05/07/2013
Guido Baumgartner	05/07/2013

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CEDES SAFETY & AUTOMATION AG
Street Address:	Science Park, Kantonsstrasse 14, Igis/GR
City:	Landquart
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Postal Code:	7302

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13875828

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

502378034

Fax Number: 4142259753

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 414-382-4946

Email: docketing@boylefred.com

Correspondent Name: ROCKWELL AUTOMATION, INC./BF ATTENTION:

1201 SOUTH SECOND STREET Address Line 1: Address Line 4: MILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	12CE104-US (1506.371)

**PATENT REEL: 030578 FRAME: 0235** 

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kirk L. Deheck
Signature:	/Kirk L. Deheck/
Date:	06/10/2013
Total Attachments: 8 source=00618162#page1.tif source=00618162#page2.tif source=00618162#page3.tif	
source=00618162#page4.tif source=00618162#page5.tif source=00618162#page6.tif source=00618162#page7.tif	
source=00618162#page8.tif	

PATENT REEL: 030578 FRAME: 0236

# ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION TO CEDES SAFETY & AUTOMATION AG

WHEREAS, CARL MEINHERZ of Im Kaiser, Kruezligasse 13, 7208 Malans, Switzerland, RICHARD CASTY of Segantinistrasse 13, 7000 Chur, Switzerland, DANILO DORIZZI of Doggilochstrasse 7, 7250 Klosters, Switzerland, MARTIN HARDEGGER of Burgergaessli 16, 7320 Sargans, Switzerland, MANFRED NORBERT STEIN of Wulftieni 16, 7013 Domat/Ems, Switzerland, CLAU LOMBRISER of Via Dulezi 12, 7166 Trun, Switzerland, and GUIDO BAUMGARTNER of Im Rossfeld 23 A, 9494 Schaan, Fürstentum Liechtenstein, Switzerland (hereinafter sometimes referred to as "said inventors"), have invented certain new and useful improvements in a OPTICAL MODULE AND OPTICAL UNIT FOR A LIGHT CURTAIN, AND FABRICATION METHOD, which invention (hereinafter sometimes referred to as "said invention") has been disclosed to and filed, under Docket No. 12CE104-US (1506.371) in the patent files of CEDES SAFETY & AUTOMATION AG having a principal place of business at Science Park, Kantonsstrasse 14, Igis/GR, 7302 Landquart Switzerland, (a company organized in accordance with the legislation in effect within the country of Switzerland).

NOW THEREFORE, it is agreed that, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, said inventors have sold, assigned and transferred and by these present do sell, assign and transfer unto CEDES SAFETY & AUTOMATION AG the entire right, title and interest in said invention in the United States of America and all foreign countries and in and to said U.S. patent application and all patent applications, divisions, substitutions, continuations and continuations-in-part thereof, and in all United States Letters Patents which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and in all priority rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property for every member country, and in all applications for patents (including related rights such as utility-model registrations, inventor's certificates, and the like) heretofore or hereafter filed for said invention in any foreign countries, and in all patents (including all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof) granted for said invention; said applications and patents to be held and enjoyed by the said CEDES SAFETY & AUTOMATION AG for its own use and for the use of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which Letters Patent on same may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by said inventors had this assignment and sale not been made.

FURTHER, said inventors hereby agree to sign all lawful papers necessary or helpful in obtaining patents on said invention or in filing any divisional, continuation, substitution, or reissue patent application or re-examination proceedings on said invention whether in the United States of America or in any foreign country.

{00604241.DOC / 2 }

Page 1 of 8

PATENT REEL: 030578 FRAME: 0237

## ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION CEDES SAFETY & AUTOMATION AG

Signed:	Date:
Cost Rikere	<u> </u>
CARL MEINHERZ	
CERTIFICA	TE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT
State of	
County of	
On	
OnName and Title of Off	icer (e.g., "Jane Doe, Notary Public")
personally appeared <u>Carl Meinherz</u> Name(s) of Signer(s)	
	personally known to me - OR - proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.  WITNESS my hand and official seal.  Signature of Witness
100604241.DOC/ }	Page 2 of 8

## ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION TO CEDES SAFETY & AUTOMATION AG

Signed:	Date:
RICHARD CASTY	135 2077
CERTIFICAT	TE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT
State of	
County of	
On Name and Title of Office	per (e.g., "Jane Doe, Notary Public")
	personally known to me - OR - proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
	Signature of Witness

{00604241.DOC/ }

Page 3 of 8

# ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION TO CEDES SAFETY & AUTOMATION AG

Signed:	Date:
O O O O DANILO DORIZZI	
	TE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT
State of	
County of	
On Name and Title of Off	icer (e.g., "Jane Doe, Notary Public")
personally appeared <u>Danilo Dorizzi</u> Name(s) of Signer(s)	personally known to me - OR proved to
	me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.  Signature of Witness
	arguature of witness

{00604241.DOC/}

Page 4 of 8

# ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION TO CEDES SAFETY & AUTOMATION AG

Signed:	Date:
M. Novezan	9. May 2013
MARTIN HARDEGGÉR	
CERTIFICAT	FE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT
State of	
County of	
OnName and Title of Office	cer (e.g., "Jane Doe, Notary Public")
personally appeared <u>Martin Hardegger</u> Name(s) of Signer(s)	
	personally known to me - OR - proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.  Signature of Witness

{00604241.DOC/}

Page 5 of 8

# ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION TO CEDES SAFETY & AUTOMATION AG

Signed?	A)	Date:
Jan and Moder?	Ri	07 /ay 2013
MANFRED NORBERT STEIN	274	
<u>CERTIFIC</u>	ATE OF ACKNO	DWLEDGMENT
State of		
County of		
On		
OnName and Title of O	fficer (e.g., "Jane Do	2, Notary Public")
personally appeared Manfred Norbert		
Name(s) of Signer(s)		
	me on the ba person whose instrument a executed the that by his si	ily known to me - OR proved to sis of satisfactory evidence to be the ename is subscribed to the within nd acknowledged to me that he same in his authorized capacity, and gnature on the instrument the person, upon behalf of which the person acted, instrument.
	WITNESS my	hand and official seal.
	Signature of V	Vitness

(00604241.DOC7.)

Page 6 of 8

## ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION TO CEDES SAFETY & AUTOMATION AG

Signed:		Date:
[[ Avia	Gn8×× =	07.05, 2013
CLAU LOMBRISE	R	
	<u>CERTIFICA</u>	TE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT
State of		
County of		
On	Name and Title of Offi	cer (e.g., "Jane Doe, Notary Public")
personally appeared	Clau Lombriser Name(s) of Signer(s)	
		personally known to me - OR - proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.
		WITNESS my hand and official seal.
		Signature of Witness

Page 7 of 8

# ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION TO CEDES SAFETY & AUTOMATION AG

Signed:	Date:
02	Z. C. Z.K.
GUIDO BAUMGARTNER	
CERTIFICAT	E OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT
State of	
County of	
On	
OnName and Title of Offic	cer (e.g., "Jane Doe, Notary Public")
personally appeared <u>Guido Baumgartner</u> Name(s) of Signer(s)	
	personally known to me - OR - proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
	Signature of Witness

(00604241,DOC / );

**RECORDED: 06/10/2013** 

Page 8 of 8